U.S. Patent No. 10,621,228 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney IPR2022-00222

Paper No.	
-----------	--

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. et al, Petitioner

v.

MEMORYWEB, LLC
Patent Owner

Patent No. 10,621,228

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2022-00222

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



U.S. Patent No. 10,621,228 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney IPR2022-00222

Patent Owner, MemoryWeb, LLC, hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jennifer Hayes	George Dandalides
Registration No. 50,845	Registration No. 69713
Phone: 213-629-6179	Phone: 312-977-4363
Facsimile: 213-629-6001	Facsimile: 312-977-4405
jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com	gdandalides@nixonpeabody.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address
Nixon Peabody LLP	Nixon Peabody LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100	70 West Madison, Suite 3500
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151	Chicago, IL 60602-4224
Back-Up Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Matthew A. Werber	Angelo Christopher
Registration No. 62,056	Registration No. 81,594
Phone: 312-977-4458	Phone: 312-977-4391
Facsimile: 312-977-4405	Facsimile: 312-977-4405
mwerber@nixonpeabody.com	achristopher@nixonpeabody.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address
Nixon Peabody LLP	Nixon Peabody LLP
70 West Madison, Suite 5200	70 West Madison, Suite 5200
Chicago, IL 60602-4224	Chicago, IL 60602-4224
Back-Up Counsel	
Daniel Schwartz	
Registration No. 55,603	
Phone: 312-977-4432	
Facsimile: 844-996-1230	
djschwartz@nixonpeabody.com	
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address	
Nixon Peabody LLP	



U.S. Patent No. 10,621,228 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney IPR2022-00222

70 West Madison, Suite 5200 Chicago, IL 60602-4224

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

Dated: September 18, 2023

behalf of MemoryWeb, LLC.

Name: Nancy L Desmond

Title: Co-Founder and CMO



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Power of Attorney was served on September 20, 2023, by email:

axf-ptab@fr.com

in@fr.com

jjm@fr.com

cgreen@fr.com

IPR39843-0117IP1@fr.com

PTABInbound@fr.com

Counsel for Petitioner, Samsung Electronics Co., LTD.

By: /s/ Jennifer Hayes

Counsel for Patent Owner

